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CLEMSON VS. MARYLAND
CLEMSON MEMORIAL STADIUM, CLEMSON, SC

OCTOBER 1, 1994

WEATHER SUMMARY: A weak high pressure system will move off the East coast
today. A tropical depression will approach from the Gulf bringing a chance of rain to
our area on Sunday and into next week.

TODAY'S FORECAST: Sunny and warm conditions are expected today.
Temperatures will be in the low to mid 80s. Winds will be Southwest at 10 mph.
10 hours of sunshine is expected today.

FIELD CONDITIONS at 11:00 a.m.:

Skies: Sunny
Temperature: 78®
Humidity: 76%
Winds: se 7mph

LINEUP CHANGES:

Maryland: None

#34 Andre Humphrey will start in place of #43 Andy Ford at CBClemson:



' NCAA OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY

Maryland Clerason
VS,

HomeVisitors

1 October 1994 Clerason, S. C. Attendance 68.000SiteDate

Final1 2 3 4Score by Quarters

(V) 00Q0Maryland H

(H) 0 13337Clerason

Sample:

State 1  7:43 John Smith 36 Pass from BillJones (Frank Jones PAT Kick)

(Extra Point Attempt)(Qtr.) (Time Left) (Player-Yardage)(Team)

('6-45-2:05')1  9:34 - Priester, 9, rush (Welch Kick~)

2  1:45 - Welch, 44, field goal

0=1CU

(9-28-4:53) 0-10CU

(10-45-4:473  2:31 - Welch. 29. FG n-1 3CU

3:06 Total Elapsed Time 2:57Time of Game: Kickoff 12:09 PM End of Game

Officials Referee: Courtney Mauzy; Umpire: Scott Dawson: Head T.inesraan: Caorge, Burton;
Field Judge: Darrell Harrison; Line Judge: Sterling Allen; Side Judge: Ernest Cage;
Back Judge: Tommy Hunt; ECO: Andrew Loyett

Wind SE 7MPH Weather sunTemperature 76° nv

Copyright 1990 National Collegiate Athletic Association
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NGAA FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

Ct-gMSOrJ
Home Visitors

1 GFirst Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing

Net Yards Passing

Passes Attempted

Passes Completed

Had Intercepted

Total Offensive Plays

Total Net Yards

Average Gain Per Play ,..

‘Return Yards

Fumbles: Nurriber—Lost

Penalties: Number—Yards ...

Interceptions: Number—Yards

Number of Punts—Yards

Average Per Punt

Punt Returns: Number—Yards

Kickoff Returns: Number—Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions .....

Sacks By .

/£■ *7

3 8

I

GS 17

5830 G

3-7l-T.

•21

63
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3

IS- Qo

3H-7 221

3.8

S-84

,  Io

£. 31
3 61 o

(o 'znTL, 34 3n

H1.037.0

Z — Z3 / — 4

i -2

35^37

1 Of i8 Of 13-

4 — -21 2-

'Roturn of Punts, Intercepted Passes and Fumbles (Not Kickoffs).

A<e/«riofion



- NCAA FINAL INDMDUAL STATISTICS ̂
C LSSASo kJ

VisitorsHome

Att. Gain Lost Net TD Long
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la ■ (b ■ I 53 O 17 I -7.
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2-7 - IS - 2 137 O T--? Z-12.

~7/ O IL, 2-/7

SS O <T 1-2 ^ 21/O. (o .1 qi - 2^ -2) 2D 6
Totals Totals

Pass Receiving
caooKts

Pass Receiving
Simon/

oJ. (Jiluams

No. Yards TD Long
I t

No. Yards TD Long
JD— n
O  Zl
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5  dR

o to
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Punting
Wgl-C^\

Punting
rAiLA^oyiDH

No. Yds. Avg. Long
32.2

r^. Yds. Avg. Long
T  3^34

.^5 222 37.0 So 3^3 ^7.0 41Totals Totals

Field Goals
U/ELCvl

Field Goals
r^OrJe

(After player’s name list distances of each attempt and circle
FGs Made, e. g., 46-(|3)35)

(After player’s name list distances of each attempt and circle
FGs Made, e. g., 46L§)35)

Punts

No. Yds. LP
i  - M H

Kickoffs

No. Yds. LP

Int. Pass

All Returns*
A. JoHrOS^tJ

Punts Int. Passes

All Returns* No. Yds. LP No. Yds. LP No. Yds. LP
1  • 3o 3o -

Kickoffs

|-JuM<»HRev

es

No. Yds. LP

aUovJrJ2-23 iM V  . 2o Tjo I  - O O

CArZTEtZ 1 -0 O 1  .25 25

/  -23 23

VAJtfeftUooP

5TEWA.R-rFord l  - m Ml

1  -3o 30 3 -Gt Ji!2 -23 IH 1 -4 4 1- -M8 25 1 -0 OTotals Totals

■Fumble Relurns lisled on Oelensive Slatislics Chart

Copyright 1992 National Collegiate Athletic Association NCAA 8733-5/92



NCAA FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
C lesaso kJ MAfZ-WL.ArJ'D

VisitorsHome

Art. Gain Lost Net TD Lon
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Rushing
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Passing
Fo^-E?
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t. Yards TD Long Sacks
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Att.-Comp.-lnt.
la - Co - I
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Pass Receiving
S\l^Otd

uJ- uJiuua<^6

Pass Receiving
caooKis

uJVA-rr

No. Yards TD Long
D: a_

O  2-7

S5!&

5  4a

No. Yards TD Long
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O
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Punting
MIL An>oV»cM

Punting
U/gl-C>-\

Yds. Avg. Long
7  3^3 4,(

No. Yds. Avg. Long
(a 272 37.0 So

227 37-0 So TotalsTotals

Field GoalsField Goals
yOELc-vi rUoidgZ°l

(After player’s name list distances of each attempt and circle
FGs Made. e. g., 46^35)

(After player’s name list distances of each attempt and circle
FGs Made, e. g., 46^35)

Int. Passes

All Returns* No. Yds. LP No. Yds. LP No. Yds. LP
t  - U H - -

Punts Kickoffs

A. JoMiJSoiO

Kickoffs

All Returns* No. Yds. LP No. Yds. LP
|jOMVi4g£y

Punts

I  - 3c7 3o

Int. Passes

No. Yds. LP

(}(ZouJlJ 1 -002-23 iM V  -20 To

1  .25 25\  . O O

I  . qv Ml
\J/jvej(i\JoooCA2TE(7

/  -73 23^ FofiO

I  . 4 4 2 .qg 25 I - O OI  .2>o 30 3 -Gl 412 -23 N TotalsTotals

'Fumble Returns listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.

Convriohl 1992 National Dnlleoiate Athletic Association NCAA 8733-5/92



Clemson vs. Maryland
October 1,1994 — Clemson Memorial Stadium

Rrst Quarter

The Clemson captains are Nelson Welch, Tim Jones and Mike Barber. Maryland's captains are Jamie Bragg and
Steve Ingram, Maryland wins the toss defers to the second half. Clemson will receive and defend the East goal.

O'Donnell's kick is taken by Humphrey at the goal-line, returned to the 30-yard line.
1-10-C30 LH Wyatt around right end for a gain of 2
2-8-C32 RH Solomon around right end for a gain of 3
3-5-C35 RH Solomon keeps around left end for a gain of 2
4-3-C37 LH Welch punts 33 yards out of bounds

MARYLAND BALL 13:08

1-10-M30 RH Foley passes complete to Simons for a gain of 17

1-10-M47 LH Foley passes complete to Simons for a gain of 6
2-4-C47 RH Williams off left tackle for a gain of 3
3-1-C44 M Maryland penalized 5 yards for delay of game
3-6-C49 M Williams oft left tackle, fumble recovered by Simpson, caused by Cross, loss of 6 on the play

CLEMSON BALL 11:39

1-10-M45 M Priester up the middle for a gain of 5 (Wallace)
2-5-M40 M Wyatt around left end tor gain of 11 (Wallace)

1 -10-M29 LH Wyatt up the middle for no gain (Wallace)
2-10-M29 LH Solomon keeps for no gain, Clemson penalized 10 yards for holding
2-20-M39 LH Solomon passes complete to Crooks for  a gain of 10 (Wall)
3-10-M29 RH Wyatt up the middle for a gain of 20 (Inge)

1-G-M9 RH Priester up the middle for a gain of 9 and the touchdown, 9:34 left
Welch kicks the extra point, 6 plays, 45 yards, 2:05 elapsed
CLEMSON 7, MARYLAND 0

Sauve kicks off for Clemson into the end zone
1-10-C20 M Williams up the midle for a gain of 2
2-8-M22 M Foley passes incomplete to Simon
3-8-M22 M Foley passes incomplete to Johnson
4-8-M22 M Milanovish punts 46, fair catch by McLeon

CLEMSON BALL 8:40

1-10-C33 RH Solomon around right end for a gain of 3
2-7-C 36 RH Wyatt up the middle for a loss of 1
3-8-C35 RH Solomon passes incomplete to Crooks
4-8-C35 RH Welch punts 38, A. Johnson returns 4

MARYLAND BALL 7:23
1-10-M31 LH Foley passes complete to Williams for  a gain of 1
2-9-M32 LH Foley passes complete to Simon for a loss of 2
3-11-M25 LH Foley passes complete to Williams for  a gain of 7
4-4-M32 LH Milanovish punts 61 yards, McLeon returns 9

CLEMSON BALL 4:39
1-10-C16 LH Wyatt up the middle for a gain of 1
2-9-C17 M Jenkins gains 1
2-8-C18 M Wyatt around left end for a gain of 4
4-4-C22 LH Welch punts 50

MARYLAND BALL 2:45
1-10-M29 RH Williams up the middle for a gain of 5
2-5-M34 RH Clemson penalized 4 yards for offsides
2-1-M38 RH Williams off tackle for a gain of 3
1-10-M41 M Williams around left end, Maryland penalized 11 yards for holding
1 -21-M30 LH Foley passes complete to Henry for a gain of 3
2-19-M33 LH Williams up the middle for a gain of 4
3-15-M37 LH Foley passes incomplete to Williams
4-15-M37 LH Milanovich punts 39, McLeon returns 14, fumbles, recovered by Usher

CLEMSON BALL :10
1-10-C38 LH Sotomon passes complete to Wyatt for  a gain of 3

END OF THE FIRST QUARTER

(Hicks)
(Settles)
(Settles)

(Stephens)

(Rouse)
(Simpson)

FD PASS

FD RUSH

FD RUSH

(Rouse)
(Dawkins)
(PFord)

(Johnson)
(White)
(Rather)

(Humphrey)
(Humphrey)
(Humphrey)

(Settles)
(Brown)
Brown)(

(Stephens)

(Usher) FD RUSH

(Rouse)
(Barber)
(P. Ford)

ni FM.‘5nM 7 MARVI AMrv n



Second Quarter
Clemson vs. Maryland

(Johnson)
FD RUSH

2-7-C41 RH Solomon passes incomplete to Hinton
3-7-C41 RH Solomon scrambles tor a gain of 14 (Chaei)

1-10-M45 M Wyatt up the middle for a gain of 1
2-9-M44 M Solomon around left end for a gain of 6
3-3-M38 M Soiomon around left end for a gain of 6 (Chavei) ,

1-10-M32 LH Priester up the middle for a gain of 2
2-8-M30 LH Solomon back to pass, sacked for a loss of 2
3-10-M32 LH Solomon passes complete to Wyatt for  a gain of 12

1-10-M20 LH Priester up the middle for a gain of zero
2-10-M20 LH Wyatt around left end for a gain of 8
3-2-M12 LH Wyatt around left end for a loss of 1
4-3-M13 LH Welch kicks a 30 yard field goal, Maryland penalized 5 yards for offsides

1-G-M8 LH Priester up the middle for a gain of 3
2-G-M5 LH Priester up the middle for a gain of 3
3-G-M2 LH Solomon pass is intercepted by Brown, no return

MARYLAND BALL 8:18

1-10-M8 M Milanovish passes 11 yards to Ogbogu

(Webster)
(Wriite)

FD RUSH

(Thomas)
(Settles)

(Johnson) FD PASS

(Webster)
(Rather)

FD PENALTY

(Hicks)
(Wallace)

FD PASS(Barber)

(Barber)
(Dawkins)

1-10-M19 M Milanovich scrambles for a gain of 3
2-7-M22 M Underwood around right end for no ain
3-7-M22 RH Milanovish passes intedned for Johnson, intercepted by Carter, no return

CLEMSON BALL 6:38

1-10-C45 LH Wyatt around right end for a gain of 8
2-2-M48 RH Clem-son penalized 5 yards for illegal proceure
2-7-C48 M Priester off left tackle for a loss of 1

3-8-C47 LH Solomon passes complete to Wyatt for a gain of 9

1-10-M44 LH Solomon passes complete to Priester for a gain of 2
2-8-M42 LH Wyatt off right tackle for a gain of 9

1-10-M33 LH Solomon around left end for a gain of 2
2-8-ivi31 LH Wyatt around right end for a gain of 4
3-4-M27 RH Priester off left tackle for no gain
4-4-M27 M Welch kicks a 44-yard field goal, 1:45 left

9 plays, 28 yards, 4:53 elapsed time
CLEMSON 10, MARYLAND 0

(A.Johnson)

(Henne)
FD PASS

(Brown)
Brown) FD RUSH

(War)
(Thomas)

(Ward)

Sauve's kick goes into the end zone, no return
1-10-fvi20 fvi fviiianovich passes complete to fvl.

1-10-M34 RH Milanovich passes incomplete
2-10-M34 RH Milanovich passes complete to S'^on for a gair^ of 3
3-7-M37 M Milanovich passes complete to Underood for a gam of 3
4-4-M40 M Milanovich punts for 60 yards, no return

Johnson for a gain o FD PASSf 14

(Dawkins)

?-*io^20 M Solomon downs the ball, team loss of 1 yard
END OFTHERRSTHALF

CLEMSON 10, MARYLAND 0

1-10-M



DRIVE PLAYS-
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NCAA QUICKIE STATISTICS
First Quarter Half Third Quarter Final

(Circle One)

TEAM

CJxf/\
Home Visitors

Score

First Downs

Rushes—Yardage (Net)

Passing Yardage (Net)

Passes—Att.-Comp.-Int

Total Qffense—Yards

Fumble Returns—Yards

Punt Returns—Yards

Kickoff Returns—Yards

Interception Returns—Yards ..

Punts (Number-Average)

Fumbles—Lost

Penalties—Yards

Possession Time

La a

R.

K - (9 - /V

.... g-5^ -(

.... -/R7
/s~- /O -/

-77

1.-30

I -V

I — 0

/ - O

w -s/-r

tZLl

1 la 9 —^6

FjJAH loLa.k

T^t UuUtfi'. I individual leaders Wcrs.'
(L~ Po/j-ry/^c/ 7^^ V

5VcWa/ 7Home Visitors

Net Net
Rushing

PuiX{tjr
aiotAON

RushingAtt. Yards TD Long

JJ_ C(2 O ±o_

a  2

Att. Yards TD Long

A  CL^ _0_

Passing PassingAtt.-Comp.-lnt Yds. TD Sacks Att.-Comp.-lnt. Yds. TD Sacks

a..LL—.l. 31

o

0

Pass Receiving No. Yards TD Long

i_ o Jl
I  /o O fo

V^YA-jf
CrcdLi

Pass Receiving TD LongNo. Yards

3— ̂  -O. 11
1  8 O 7

Punting Punting

fvi i (^cK/i'cJa
No. Avg. Long

_H_ SL£AL
No. Avg. Long

311 Sk
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Clemson vs-. Maryland
Third Quarter

Sauve kicks off for Clemson, Underwood returns the ball 25 yards
1  10 M29 RH Foley passes complete to MJohnson for 12

1 10 M41 RH Williams up the middle for a gain of 1
2  9 M42 RH Foley sacked for a loss of 7
3 16 M35 M

4 21 M30 LH Milanovich punts''40, no return

CLEMSON BALL 12:24
1  10 C30 RH Priester up the middle for a gain of 12

1 10 C42 RH Wyatt around right end for a gain of 4
2  6 C46 RH Priester gains 2, Clemson penalized 10 for holding
2 14 C38 LH Solomon passes incomplete to Hinton
3 14 C38 RH Solomon gains? around right end
4  7 C45 RH Welch punts38, no return

(

Foley sacked for a loss of 5

(

(

PFord)

(Cross)
(Cross)
(Cross)

Settles) FD RUSH

(Bragg)

Thomas)

MARYLAND BALL 10:25

1 10 M13 LH Foley passes complete to Williams for 27 (Dawkins)

(Jones)

FD PASS

1  10 M45 RH Williams off right tackle for a gain of 11

RH Foley passes incomplete to Simon
RH Foley passes complete to MJohnson for 5
RH Foley passes complete to Weaver for 12

LH A. Williams off left tackle for loss of 2
LH Foley passes to Simon for 14

LH Clemson penalized 5 yards for off sides
LH Foley pass intended for Simon, intercepted by P. Ford, returned 41 yards

FD RUSH

(Williams)
PFord)

(Carter) FD PASS

(Rouse)
(carter) FD PASS

1 10 C44

2 10 C44

3  5 C39

1 10 C27

2 i: C29

1 10 C15

1  5 CIO

CLEMSON BALL 7:18
1 10 C43

2  2 M49

3  1 M48

LH Wyatt around right end for a gain of 8
RH Solomon around right end for a gain of 1
RH Solomon sneaks up the middle for a gain of 3

(Brown)
(Thomas)
(Ward)

(Stewart)
(a Johnson)
(Settles)

(Henry)
A. Johnson)
Stewart)

FD RUSH

1 10 M45

2  7 M42
3  5 M40

RH Solomon around left end for a gain of 3
LH Wyatt around right end for a gain of 2
RH Wyatt around right end for a gain of 21

RH Jenkins up the middle for a gain of 1
M  Solomon around right end for a gain of 2
RH Wyatt around left end for a gain of 4
LH Welch kicks a 29-yard field goal

2:31 left, 10 plays, 45 yards, 4:47
CLEMSON 13, MARYLAND 0

FD RUSH)

1 10 M19

2  9 M18

3  7 M16

4  3 M12

Sauve kicks off for Clemson, Stewart returns from the end zone to the 23
1  10 M23 RH Milanovich scrambles for a gain of 3
2  7 M26 RH Milanovich passes incomplete for M. Johnson
3  7 M26 RH Milano-ich passes complete to M. Johnson for 3 (McLeon)
4  7 M29 RH Milanovich punts 49 yards, no return

CLEMSON BALL :45
1 10 C23 RH Jenkins up the middle for no gain
2 10 C23 RH Solomon passes complete to Hinton

(Henry)
(Stewart) FD PASS

(Thomas)

for 17

1 10 C40 LH Jenkins off left guard for a gain of 7

END OF THE THIRD QUARTER -

CLEMSON 13, MARYLAND 0



-  Chemson vs. Maryland
Fourth Quarter

2  3 C47 LH Clemson penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure
2  8 C42 LH Solomon scrambles, falls down after no gain
3  8 C42 LH Solomon scrambles around left end, gain of 2
4  6 C44 LH Welch punts 26 yards out of bounds

(Stewart)

MARYLAND BALL 13:51
1 10 M30 RH

2  3 M37 LH

3 11 M29 LH

4  1 M39 LH

Milanovich passes complete to A.Williams for 7 (Jones)
Milanovich sacked by Stephens, loss of 8
Milanovich passes complete to W. Williams for 10 (Carter)
Milanovich scrambles for a gain of 2 (Jones) FD RUSH

1 10 M41

2 10 M41

LH Milanovich passes incomplete to M.Johnson
Milanovich passes complete to M. Johnson for 16

Milanovich passes complete to W.Williams for 4
Milanovich passes incomplete to Henry
Milanovich back to pass and sacked, loss of 9
Milanovich punts 48 yards into the end zone

(McLeon)

(Humphrey)
(Humphrey)
(white)

LH FD PASS

1 10 C43

2  6 C39

3  6 C39

4 15 C48

RH

LH

LH

LH

CLEMSON BALL 10:29

no C20 M
2  8 C22 RH Solomon around left end for a gain of 8

1 10 C30 LH Priester up the middle for no gain
2 10 C30 M
3 8 C32 M

4 11 C29 RH Welch punts37, no return

MARYLAND BALL 7:53

1 10 M34 LH Foley's pass deflected at the li ne of scrimmage by Rouse
2 10 M34 LH Foley pass intended for Simon, intercepted by McLeon, returned 20 yards

CLEMSON BALL 7:38

1 10 M46 RH Wyatt goes off left tackle for a gain of 13

1 10 M33 LH Wyatt around left end for a gain of 6
2 4 M27 LH Priester up the middle for a gain of 6

Maryland penalized 5 yards for face masking

Priester up the middle for a gain of 3
Solomon around left end for a gain of 4

LH Wyatt around right end, back left for a loss of 3  (Inge)
Welch's 29-yard field goal is wide left

(Guerra)
(Thomas)

Wyatt around right end for a gain of 2
FD RUSH

(Fosque)
(Thomas)
(Fosque)

Priester up the middle for a gain of 2
Wyatt around right end for a loss of 3

(Satewart)

(Brown)
(Hicks)

FD RUSH)

FD RUSH

(Fosque)
(Brown)

1 10 M16 LH
2 7 M13 LH

3 3 M9

4 6 M12 LH

MARYLAND BALL 4:39

1 10 M20 M Foley passes complete to A.Williams for 9
2 1 M29 LH Foley passes complete to A.Williams for 6

1  10 M35 RH Foley passes complete to M.Johnson for 3
2 7 M38 RH Foley passes complete to Simon for 17

(Humphrey)
(Humphrey)

(PFord)
(Dawkins)

FD PASS

FD PASS

1 10 C45 RH Foley passes incomplete to Weaver
2 10 C45 RH Foley scrambles around left end for gain of 10

Clemson penalized 15 yards for a late hit

(Evans)
(Barber) FD RUSH

FD PENALTY

(Barber)

(McLeon)

(Jones)
(McLeon)
(A-Ford)

1 10 C20 RH Underwood off right tackle for a gain of 11

1 10 C9

2 G C9 RH Foley passes incomplete to W.Williams
3 G C9 RH Foley passes incomplete to Weaver
4 G C9 RH Foley passes incomplete to W.Williams

CLEMSON BALL 2:08

1 10 C9 LH Wyatt around right end for a gain of 14

1 10 C23 RH Priester goes up the middle for a gain of 5
2 5 C28 RH Priester off right tackle for a gain of 6

1 10 C34 RH Priester off left tackle for a gain of 7
23 C41 M Priester off right tackles for a gain of 6

1 10 C47 RH Priester off right tackle for a gain of 18

RH Foley passes incomplete to MiJohnson

FD RUSH

(BrownO

(Thomas)
(Thomas)

(Brown)
(Henry)

(Rather)

FD RUSH

FD RUSH

FD RUSHr.

FD RUSH)

END OF THE GAME

CLEMSON 13, MARYLAND 0
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DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

WDTEAM, TEAM

FIRST

HIT AST TOT TL-YDS SACKS
FIRST

PLAYER PLAYER HIT AST TOT TL-YDS SAC:

T.'Brpix/n II I 12.

rnofhfh

SeHl^s

1 2-9

B X 1

f)DU^ 2 8 it'l I'!.U.

-I .9 1-1
3  h l-f I-

1-2 i-xfP/lrbe^ 4 2 b
5  1 io jmpson 3 3- 5 1-2 'll

?. Fdizd 3 2 5
3  2 5

CMtJL 3 f 4
r. jon^ 0 4 4

5  0 5mev

%:iTt6r 3 / ^

0 H- 1-1
I  2 3 1-1Wbbd dross 4 0 9- ’B-it. \\

s on

I  0 I

1/Yh^fe. 3 0 3 HM
3 0 3

^iroj)61 D 2 I  0 I
10 2 1-3

dkitm 2 0 2 1-1 I

mi CuTtu0  I 0  1 /

f'Mve.5 I 0 I 0 i
YiiJoSlir 0  I 0  I 1-9 i-‘

3Bm
6(/YibY]

0  I

1 0

•Rg^jei T^Mws, fi. Fbrd
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CAUSED FUMBLESCAUSED FUMBLES

(To hnspm PASSES BROKEN UPPASSES BROKEN UP
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Miscellaneous Statistics

Third Down Conversions
Totals4 th3rd2nd1st

T'lgV^--7 0-3l-HClemson

•-'2- (,083)O'W /-3 0-30-2.Opponent

First Down Yardage Totals4 th3rd2nd1st

'7-Z3 0-2o '7-35'Clemson

2.C- 1^8 (sn)1-34-T'Sa4-286-34Opponent

Scoring in the Red Zone
Miss FGFail 4th DownTOsFGsTDsDrives

IH oIClemson

I oZ- o oOpponent

First & Goal
Miss FGFail 4')tth DownTOsFGsTDsDrives

OI D2- O
Clemson

/o ooIOpponent

Time of Possession

Totals4:(ih2nd 3rd1st

ll'-Sl "7:31Clemson

24:233:o^ -7:21•7:3-7 (e>:o6Opponent



SUBSTITUTIONS

CLEMSON US. MRRVLflND

OCTOBER 1, 1994

CLEMSON OFFENSE MARYLAND DEFENSE
E: 90 HICKS,45 Chavel 92WhiteLT; 79 BUNDREN

LG: 59 YOUNG T: 77 BRAGG 63 Abrams 91 Fosque

T: 71 WARD 98 Henne50 PUTNAMC:

E: 56 WALLACE 52 Gillespie 55 Webster

OLB: 33 SETTLES Gray

RG: 75 ROUNTREE

RT: 73 MORGAN 72 Jackson

ILB: 44 BROWN 48 WoodTE: 83 WYNN 86 Glenn 82 Hall

SE: 88 CROOKS 21 Guess ILB: 46 THOMAS 50 B. White

QB: 11 SOLOMSN LC: 27 A. JOHNSON

FB: 27 PRIESTER 24 Jenkins SS:42 GUERRA 3 Stewatt

TB/WR: 19 WYATT FS:5 INGE 24 Gore

RC: 29 WALL n RatherFLK:o6 HINTON 25 U.Williams

CLEMSON DEFENSE
BAN: 30 STEPHENS ,

MARYLAND OFFENSE
WR: 15 W.WILLIAMS

LT: 54 INGRAMDE: 99 SIMPSON 90 Forney 95

MG: 93 CURRY 97 White

DE: 91 CROSS 92 B. Williams

Plantin

LG:53 DUBIS

C: 69 GREENSTETN 77 Bragg

RG: 74 HACKRUSH: 13 ROUSE 22 Usher 38 Franklin

ILB: 12 BARBER 5 McCrorey RT: 78 MOTLEY 76 Teter

WR: 6 M. JOHNSON 83 Walton

SR: 88 HENRY 86 Weaver 82 Ogbogu

ILB: 56 JONES 42 Wilson

CB: 34 HUMPHREY 43 A. Ford

SR: 10 SIMON 8 Rbberts

QB: 22 FOLEY 13 Milinovich

SB: 20 A. WILLIAMS 40 Underwood

SS: 20 DAWKINS 9 McCleon

FS: 28 CARTER I6 Evans

CB: 29 P. FORD

PLACEKICKER: 16 O'Donnell

PUNTER: 13 Milanovich
PUNT RETURNS: 27 A. Johnson
KICKOFF RETURNS: 40 Underwood 3 Stewart
SNAPPER: 85 Holobetz
HOLDER:

SPECIAL TEAMS ONLY: 81 Howard, 37 Plank,
12 Salkeld, 1 Burnett, 23 Stewart,

31 Giles, 26 Ogle, 85 Holobet

PLACEKICKER: 2 Welch 17 Sauve

PUNTER: 2 Welch

PUNT RETURNS: 9 McCleon

KICKOFF RETURNS: 34 Humphrey 25 U. Williams
SNAPPER: 65 Bench 61 Landry
HOLDER: 14 Harvey
SPECIAL TEAMS ONLY: 8 Watson, 18 Smith, 26 Hausgen,

31 Pope, 32 Dunnican, 39 Reeves, 40 Wood,
45 Hemphill, 57TTillotson, 84 Zeiler z



COACHES' QUOTES

Anytime your team has a 'W it's a great feeling,

somehow today, this one was a little special—for the coaching staff, the players and
the fans.

ButCOACH TOMMY WEST OF CLEMSON;

I thought our team played hard today, they played with enthusiasm and they saw that
the fans have gotten in behind them again.

I -

Vfe just kept pressure on the quarterbacks all afternoon, and you can see that it paid
off. The three interceptions and the fumbles we recovered played a big part in the

And it's hard to keep pressure on them because they keep nickle
One thing we preached for the last two weeks is that when

We know they aren't going 0 for 44, but we wanted to

outcome of the game,
and diming you to death,
they catch a ball to hit 'em.
guard against the long completion, or throwing a little flare pass and getting good

And just about every ball they caught, somebody was close by foryardage out of it.
not much of a gain.

Maryland has two quality quarterbacks and our defense held them in check about as good
They have an offense that's hard to stop all of the time.as we could expect.

This is the greatest place in the world to play a follege'football game, and I can t
tell our fans with any description just how important they are. When Maryland is
there trying to go for it and they can't hear a check off, or something that's
what Death Valley is all about.

Head Coach Mark Duffner of Maryland

We had a physical ball game today without a doubt. We had a hard time getting going
offensively. When we did start driving, our turnovers took us back out of it.

Our defense played hard against a new Clemson offense. Anytime you keep a team to field
goals is a plus.
We just didn't get going and establish a drive. We are not as smooth as we'd like -
to be. The two interceptions were critical for us.

Lewis absence—That was a factor.. Other players have to stand up and be counted.

PLAYER QUOTES —

ANTWUAN WYAH (19)

"Things flowed for us during this game,
last two weeks.

That's how we got after practicing these

The reads were there for me and Louis (Solomon). It was a good feeling that I had.
I had confidence in my tailback ability, I was just trying to let it show. The offensive
line blocked great today. That's why everything worked for me."
"Raymond (Priester) did a good job. He played like he was here for four years. I'm
not that much older than him, so I really can't say too much, except that he did a good
job.
This position is a lot less painful than wide receiver, but I have a lot of fun as a
tailback. I didn't have any more pressure from the coach (West) today than I had at
any other time. Coach West told me that I was a leader of the team and that had been
the same in the past.
I'm not surprised that I had over 100 yards in the game. I set high expectations for
myself. I wanted to get 250 yards. I set high expectations so that I have something
to reach for. I felt comfortable in the position and I practiced at it for the last
two weekds. It became second nature."

RAYMOND PRIESTER (27)

I never knew I was going to get the ball today. The offense moved the ball after
Maryland's turnover. They opened the hole and I ran through.
"I didn't think of being discouraged because I wasn't a starter,
work harder.

-  I just wanted to
I m happy for my teammates no matter where I am during the game

I found out that I would be starting on Wednesday and I took it from there
The whole team needs to go out a work, work hard, and that's what I wanted to do.
matter what."

no




